

Fifth plenary meeting of the High-level Group of the Integrated Geospatial Information Framework and the meeting of the Bureau and its Expanded Bureau of the Committee of Experts

hosted by the

General Authority for Survey and Geospatial Information (GEOSA)

Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 2- 4 February

Outline Programme

The outline programme is as follows; provisional annotated agendas are available separately for each segment:

DAY 1	08:00 - 08:30	Arrival of participants and registration	
Sunday	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the High-Level Group on the United Nations Integrated Geospatial		
2 February	Information Framework (HLG-IGIF)		
2025	08:30 - 10:00	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the HLG-IGIF (Session 1)	
	10:00 - 10:30	Break	
	10:30 – 12:00	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the HLG-IGIF (Session 2)	
	12:00 - 13:30	Lunch	
	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the High-Level Group on the United Nations Integrated Geospatial Information Framework (HLG-IGIF)		
	13:00 – 14:30	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the HLG-IGIF (Session 3)	
	14:30 - 15:00	Break	
	15:00 – 16:30	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the HLG-IGIF (Session 4)	
DAY 2 Monday 3 February 2025	08:00 - 08:30	Arrival of participants	
	Meeting of the Bureau of the Committee of Experts and its Expanded Bureau		
	08:30 - 10:00	Meeting of the Expanded Bureau (Session 1)	
	10:00 - 10:30	Break	
	Meeting of the Bureau of the Committee of Experts and its Expanded Bureau		
	10:30 – 12:00	Meeting of the Expanded Bureau (Session 2)	
	12:00 - 13:00	Lunch	
	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the High-Level Group on the United Nations Integrated Geospatial Information Framework (HLG-IGIF)		
	13:00 – 14:30	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the HLG-IGIF (Session 5)	
	14:30 – 15:00	Break	
	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the High-Level Group on the United Nations Integrated Geospatial Information Framework (HLG-IGIF) and meeting of the Bureau of the Committee of Experts and its Expanded Bureau		
	15:00 – 16:30	Fifth Plenary Meeting of the HLG-IGIF (Session 6)	
		Meeting of the Expanded Bureau (Session 3)	
	20:00 – 22:00	Official Dinner – Celebration of the 10 th anniversary of UN-GGIM: Arab States	





DAY 3	08:00 - 08:30	Arrival of participants	
Tuesday	Twelfth Plenary Meeting of UN-GGIM: Arab States		
4 February 2025	08:00 - 10:00	Twelfth Plenary Meeting of UN-GGIM: Arab States Opening session (Session 1)	
2025	10:00 - 10:30	Break	
	10:30 – 12:00	Twelfth Plenary Meeting of UN-GGIM: Arab States (Session 2)	
	12:00 - 13:00	Lunch	
	Twelfth Plenary Meeting of UN-GGIM: Arab States		
	13:00 – 14:30	Twelfth Plenary Meeting of UN-GGIM: Arab States (Session 3)	
	14:30 - 15:00	Break	
	15:00 – 16:30	Twelfth Plenary Meeting of UN-GGIM: Arab States (Session 4)	
		Continued on Day 4 and 5	

(29 January 2025)

Points of Contact

For local arrangements:

Mr. Mohammad AlMabrook Executive Director for International Cooperation and Partnership

General Authority for Survey and Geospatial Information

Email: m.almabrok@geosa.gov.sa

For meeting arrangements:

Mr. Guillaume Le Sourd Secretariat UN-GGIM

Statistics Division, Department of Economic and Social Affairs, United Nations

Email: lesourd@un.org

